February 9, 2023

DENR MIMAROP, ™
RECORDS SECTION

Dept. of Environment RECEIVE s
and Natural Resources

Region IV-MIMAROPA

DENR by the Bay Building

1515 Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila Ll incomine: Moursome

BY:
i DATS
TIME: O

Attention: Hon. Lormelyn E. Claudio, CESO IV
Regional Executive Director

Re : Follow-up of Letter Requests for Certified Copies
1. Lot 422 Cad 841-D
4.7692 hectares
Taytay, Palawan
For: Heirs of Meliton Hisona
Date of Request: October 17, 2022
Date of On-line transmittal: October 20, 2022

2. Lot 3874 Cad 860-D
21,478 hectares
Brgy. Binga, San Vicente, Palawan
For: Heirs of Mariano Imperial
Date of Request: December 19, 2022
Date of On-line transmittal: December 21, 2022

3. Lot 3876 (portion) Cad 860-D and
Lot 3878 (portion) Cad 860-D
9,996 hectares
Brgy. Binga, San Vicente, Palawan
For: Antero Palma
Date of Request: December 19, 2022
Date of On-line transmittal: December 21, 2022

4. Lot 4130 and Lot 4127 Cad 841-D
Brgy. Paglaum, Taytay, Palawan
For: Severo Tacan, Jr. and Analiza Tacan
Date of Request: January 3, 2023
Date of On-line transmittal: January 6, 2023

Dear Madam:

Three (3) previous requests for certified copies of cadastral maps, lot
descriptions, and consolidated subdivision plan were made from July to August,
2022 and all the requested certified copies were all released to a representative
without encountering any problem. All the three (3) requests were made thru
online and all responses, instructions, payments, confirmation of
payments and notices that the documents were ready for pick-up were all
directly given thru our email mjolequiron08agmail.com.

However, another request was made (Attach. “A”) on October 20, 2022
(Attach. “A-17) for the request of certified copies of documents for Lot 422 Cad
841-D (Attach. “A-27), and immediately, SMD Records responded the next day,
October 21, 2022 (Atftach. “A-3”) giving instruction to pay the amount of
P195.00 under Order of Payment No. 5199 (Attach. “A-4”, “A-5-A” and “A-6-A v
in the name of “MARIJO LEQUIRON” (Attach. “A-5-B” and “A-6-B”). The
instructions given were followed to process the payment of P195.00. MyEG
responded on October 21, 2022 (Attach. “B-1”) giving the Payment Reference
No. 7QIFKMRS3 (Attach. “B-2” and “C-17) and payment was made accordingly on
October 22, 2022 (Attach. “C-2”) thru Palawan Express with “MARIJO
LEQUIRON” (Attach. “C-3”) as the payor/sender. On October 22,2022 (Attach.
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Follow-up of Letter Requests for Certified Copies

“‘D-17), MyEG sent an email “Transaction Success” (Attach. “D-2”) and, as
instructed, the Palawan Padala Send Money Form (Attach. “D-1-A” and “D-2”)
was sent accordingly.

However, unlike the previous transactions made in July and August,
2022, no response from SMD Records acknowledging the receipt of
payment nor advise that the documents are ready for pick-up.

On November 25, 2022, a follow-up was made (Attach. “D-1-B”) thru
MyEG considering that there is no information as to how to follow ones request,
particularly, the payment for such request.

To complicate things, DENR-CENRO Angelina Badao handed SMS
Records email (Attach. “E”) with date December 7, 2022 (Attach. “E-17)
instructing the payment of P195.00 (Attach. “E-2”) under Order of Payment
6128 (Attach. “E-3” and “E-1-A) in the name of Arthur Lequiron. (Attach. “E-1-
B”) for the same request for Lot 422 Cad 841-D (Attach. “E-2-A”).

To clarify the double billing, an email (Attach. “F”) was sent to SMD
Records (Attach. “F-1”) immediately on December 13, 2022 (Attach. “F-27),
quoted as follows:

MarijoLequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.c Tue, Dec 13, 2022, 12:05
om> PM
to smd

This pertains to the Order of Payment in the name of my husband, Arthur Lequiron
covered by Order of Payment with number 6128 in the amount of P195.00 for the
Request for Survey Records for Lot 422 Cad 841-D which was received by my husband
from DENR CENRO, Taytay today, December 12, 2022 informing him to pay thru
Link.Biz.Portal.

However, this Order of Payment covering the requested certificates for Lot 422 Cad
841-D had already been subjected to an Order of Payment with number 5199 under
my name, MariJo Lequiron, thru your email on October 21, 2022 which | immediately
accomplished thru Link.Biz.Portal on the same day and made my payment on October
22, 2022 thru Palawan Express in the amount of p225.00(P195 + p30 service fee) and
was acknowledged as successful transaction by MyEG causing me to send, per
instruction, the Palawan Express Send Money Form and the Order of Payment on
October 23, 2022 to MyEG.

Unlike our previous resquests for certificates, | did not receive any feedback from your
office, thus, I sent a follow up email on November 25, 2022.

Instead of receiving an email informing me that the certifications are ready for pick up
by me or my representative, the Order of Payment no. 6128 was served to my husband
to thru DENR CENRO, Taytay.

In view hereof, may | request your good office to clarify/reconcile/validate this issue,
most particularly, my payment made on October 22, 2022.

Awaiting for your response.
Thanks.
MariJo Lequiron

Cellphone Nos. 09759136777
09502454222
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Follow-up of Letter Requests for Certified Copies

Since all communications are made on-line, with no cellphone number to
call, coordination with DENR-CENRO, Taytay Ms. Angeline Badao were
constantly made from December 13, 2022. She is also communicating with the
regional office thru online, but up to now, no response from SMD Records is
received by us, nor by Ms. Badao regarding the double billing.

Again, on January 19, 2023 (Attach. “G-1”), Ms. Angeline Badao handed
another email from SMD Records with date January 16, 2023 (Attach. “G-2”)
for request for certified copies of documents for Lot Nos. 4130 and 4127 Cad
841-D (Attach. “H-17, “H-1-A”, “H-2-A” and “H-3-A”) which was sent thru email of
January 6, 2023 (Attach. “I-1”). Coordination with Ms. Badao to provide a copy
of the Order of Payment which is needed to be presented (Attach. “G-1-A”) upon
receiving the certified copies requested, but, according to her, the SMD Records
email did have an Order of Payment attached to it. To remedy the situation,
this matter was forwarded by DENR-CENRO, Taytay to DENR-PENRO thru its
Memorandum dated January 9, 2023 (Attach. “H-2-B”), and DENR-PENRO
forwarded this matter to DENR-Region IV-B office thru its Memorandum dated
January 20, 2023 (Attach. “H-2”).

The same issues are also raised for the two (2) requests for certified
documents at DENR-CENRO, Roxas for Lot 3874 Cad 860-D (Attach. “J”) and
Lot Nos. 3876 (portion) and 3878 (portion) Cad 860-D (Attach. “K”), both were
sent thru email on December 21, 2022 (Attach. “J-1” and “K-1").

It is highly appreciated that your services are now using advance
technology. Admittedly, as experienced for the three (3) requests made in July
and August, 2022, the procedure facilitated the acquisition of documents from
the regional office. However, the change of procedure of passing emails thru
DENR-CENRO offices did not help, but worsened the situation. Worst is, only
landline telephone numbers are provided where calling thru a cellphone which
is being used in provinces, like Palawan, is very costly whenever problem arises,
like these matters.

It respectfully prayed that all matters discussed hereat be attended to,
resolved and properly addressed in order to acquire the much needed certified
copies requested.

Thank you very much.

ARTHUR B. LEQUIRON
Friend Counsel
Sitio Montevista, Poblacion
Taytay, Palawan 5312
Cellphone Nos. 09759136777/
09502454222

Copy furnished:
Hon. Ma. Antonia Yulo-Loyzaga - Secretary
Dept. of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Quezon

Mr. Felizardo Cayatoc - PENRO

Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office

Dept. of Environment and Natural Resources

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan® s ¢ & n: = =
TAY 4

Mr. Conrado M. Corpuz : B B R

DENR-CENRO, Taytay, Palawan "B B W
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Gmail - Request for Certified Copies 2/9/23, 7:57 AM

BA il o~ ". - z - .
Marijo Leqqzmn <mjolequiron08@gmail.com>
|

Request for Certified Copies ’ Ao s

To Sonveauiron <miolequiron08@gmil com> Thu, Oct 20, 2022 at 11:10 PM

To: surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com |

RE : Request for Cer&iﬁed Copies
b - ot 422 Cad 841-D

4.7692 hectares

Taytay, Palawan

This is to request for the following regarding the above-captioned parcel of land:
1. Certified Copy of the Cadastral Map
2. Certified Copy of Lot Description

2 attachments

ok Request letter.pdf
— 146K

0 Attach_Brgy Cert.pdf
— 121K

. S S 5. Boasee oo

smd records <recordssmd@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 21, 2022 at 2:27 PM
To: mjolequiron08@gmail.com ‘
Cc: Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com> ‘

Dear Sir/Maam: \

Good day!

This is to inform you that your requests are available on our records and there is a chrespondlng administrative cost
amounting to Php 195.00.

[Order of Payment No. 5199] A’/f

Please see attached files for reference.
Be advised that in the meantime, direct payments in our cashier section and bank deposits are not allowed.
You may use the Land Bank's e-Payment facility, Link.Biz Portal, to settle the paymept.

PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW:

1. click Link.Biz Portal |

or Visit the Land Bank's website |
(https://www.landbank.com/e-banking/other—e-banking-services/ﬁnkbizporta!)

2. Click the button PAY NOW as seen below.
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Gmail - Request for Certified Copies 2/8/23, 7:57 AM
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T LARD BANK OF THE PHILIPWINES.

3. Select DENR MIMAROPA as a merchant for your payment. You may click the D to view the list of merchants
starting with letter D, then click DENR MIMAROPA on the list.

¥ 't

ePayment Merchants

i SELECT MERCHANT

Please seiact 3 merchant for your payment

i i 3. Click CONTINUE

@ Marchsnt List 1.Click D first
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4. Select Certification Fee then click continue




Gmail - Request for Certified Copies
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2/9/23, 7:57 AM

m

5. Fill out the information as indicated below:

Amount : Exact amount issued in the Order of Payment
Account Number: 3402245530
Payee: Please use the name indicated in the Order of Pay

rment
Email address: Kindly input your email address

On the Payment Method, you may choose Cash Payment if you do not wish to use your ATM account.
g = Overseas

LANDBANK = Filipino&an:

N FEE

Fill out all information
7 Payment Details

@ Enter the Account Number of

Bureau of Treasury

Select payment mode.
el < You can seiect your ATM Card if

availabe on the list OR Cash Payment
if you dont have ATM available.

Y . Enter the letters and
4 § - |
M i numbers on the left box

£ Tarms and Conditions

! Plaase reviaw payment details above before clicking Continue

6. If you choose Cash Payment, select the establishment listed below where you vi

sh to pay.
(Please take note that there is a convenience fee if you choose this payment method).
Then click the proceed button below.




Gmail - Request for Certified Copies

.

Choose a payment method
For Cash Payment

=
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ek ]
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want to pay in cash
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Note: Piease take note that it you choo
additional fee of PHP 0.00 will be ¢
i you not agree with this tee
channel option.

ayment method, an

piease select a different paym

7. You may now go to the establishment that you selected before to settle the paym
Please take a screenshot or picture of the screen as seen below, to take note of th
presented when you pay on the selected establishment.

There will also be an email that will be sent to you with the details of your paymen
Reference Number.

S

2/9/23,7:57 AM

ent.
e Reference Number fo be

t where you can take note of the
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5

PHILIRDINE S

Pt Benice

MYEG PH PﬂYMENT GATEWAY

Payment Resuit

Raterence Numbe SQPSLFDCTL

e ian Deia Cruz

N3 IDC321@gmail.com
08 Oct 2021 01:38 pm
196210062021304251
1122026

PHP 100.00

piion 2020
Fee PHP 0.00

Convenency Fes PHP 30.00

Expisv Date 08-10-2021 11:59:58 PM

8. Please reply to this email with a copy of the receipt for us to process your request.

9. To avoid inconvenience, once payment is posted we will send an email if your requests are ready for pick-up.

10. You may send an authorized representative to claim your request. Present the Order of payment and/ or
authorization letter for verification purposes.

Note: If no payment has been made within three (3) days upon receipt of this email, your request will be automatically
cancelled.

Thank you very much!

Land Records-SMD
DENR-MIMAROPA
7515 L&S DENR by the Bay Bldg., Roxas Bivd. Ermita, Manila

acking neo.162122-18

On Fri, 21 Oct 2022 at 11:13, smd records <recordssmd@gmail.com> wrote:
Noted po

On Fri, 21 Oct 2022 at 11:07, Surveys Division <surveys_mimaropa@yzahoo.com> wrote:
Records:

For your action, please.
Thank you

SURVEVS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR by the Bay Bldg.. 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila
(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713
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3 attachments
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CamScanner 10-21-2022 14.18_2.jpg
626K

CamScanner 10-21-2022 14.18_1.jpg
585K

|

b he 6/‘5
Eﬁ 5199 MARIJO LEQUIRON.pdf

= 186K




?
Entity Name: DENR-MIMARCPA REGIONAL OFFICE Serial No.: 2022-10-5199 A ’é’
Fund Cluster: FUND 101 Date: Octobe‘ 21,2022

ORDER OF PAYMENT
|
The Collecting Officer ‘
Cash/Treasury Unit ‘
\
Please issue Official Receipt in favor of MARIJO LEQUIRON | A £ Q !
{Name of Payor)
(Address/Office of Payor)
in the amount of: ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE PESOS ONLY
Php 195.00
for payment of PRINTING FEE
CERTIFICATION FEE
\
\
{Purpose} ‘
Transaction ID No.: 102122-10 ‘
|
Please deposit the collections under Bank Account/s:
NUMBER NAME OF BANK AMOUNT

TOTAL ;
40201990 45.00
40201040 150.00
40201090 0.00
40202050 0.00 NAZAR NORMAN S. CORTUNA
20401040 0.00 Signature Over Printed Name Head of
10399020 0.00 Accounting Division/Unit/Authorizated Official
19901040 0.00
19901030 0.00 |
40201010 0.00 i
40699990 0.00
10301010 0.00

OTHERS 0.00
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Palawan Pawnshop Payment Instructions

fiessane

o319 4l

MyEG Philippines Payment Gateway <no-reply@myeg.ph> Fri, Oct §1 , 2022 at 9:14 PM
To: mjolequiron08@gmail.com

‘myeg

PHILIPPINES

Palawan Pawnshop Payment
Instructions

Thank you for using the MYEG PH payment facility. You/may proceed with
the bills payment at any Palawan Pawnshop nationwide nearest you.

Payment Instructions

Bifter Name

Dragonpay
Reference No :
7QIFKMR2 £

Customer Name
MariJo Lequiron

Product Description

3020

Transaction Amount

PHP 195.00

Bank Fee
PHP 0.00

Convenience Fee
PHP 30.00

Total Amount
PHP 225.00

Expiry Date
23-10-2022 11:59:00 PM

How to pay through Palawan Pawnshop



Gmail - Palawan Pawnshop Payment Instructions

1. Write Dragonpay as your biller name.

2. Provide Reference Number . Make sure it is correctly

2/9/23, 8:00 AM

 entered in the

Account Number field. A wrong account number can cause your tfransaction

to remain unvalidated.

3. Provide your Full name and make sure your Total An
same on this receipt.

hount is correct and

4. Please provide a valid Contact Number where we can reach you in case

there are problems with the validation.

Note: Prepare valid ID

Disclaimer: By using Dragonpay, you agree to its Terms and Conditions

help@dragonpay.ph or via +632-8655-6820.

Gen

4. If you are paying multiple reference number transac
pay it separately for each reference number. These
not be paid into a single transaction.

5. Any product-specific concern and Inquiries, custom
merchant directly.

Sincerely,

Team MYEGPH

. Teller will only accept CASH payments.

eral Rules

Customer needs to pay the EXACT amount indicatt
amount shall be forfeited and payments made with
indicated will not be processed.

In case you mistakenly made a short payment, you

. Support:

2d above. Any excess
less than the amount

should contact us

immediately using the following support channels support@myeg.ph ,

+632 8395 4036, +63 968 621 1441, +63 936 148 ;
to correct the issue by making another bills paymer
Reference Number.

2679. NEVER attempt
it using the same

tions, you should
transactions should

er should contact the
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By signing this form, | acknowledge that transactions u

Pera Padala (PEPP) are subject to Anti-Money Laundering and Terrof
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nder Palawan Exjress

rist

Financing Prevention (AML-TFP) laws and PEPP policies. Further. | attest that
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Gmail - Transagtion Status {196210212022893431)

V ST |
imal

Transaction Status (196210212022893431 )

MyEG Philippines Payment Gateway <no-reply@myeg.ph>

To: mjolequiron08@gmail.com

myeg

PHILIPPINES

Transaction Success p -«

Dear customer,
Thank you for using our service.

The details are as follows:

Payment Channel
Palawan Pawnshop

Order Number
196210212022893431

Date & Time

2022-10-22 09:37:36

Transaction ID

3323086

Reference Number

7QIFKMR3

Transaction Amount

PHP 195.00

Bank Fee
PHP 0.00

PHP 30.00

Total Amount

PHP 225.00

2{9/23, 8:01 AM

Vo el

Sat, Oct 22, 2022 at 9:37 AM
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Gmail - Transaction Status {1962102120228934231) 2/9/23, 8:01 AM

: l
Sincerely,

Team MYEGPH

Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com> Sun, Oct 23, 2022 at 11:08 PM
To: MyEG Philippines Payment Gateway <no-reply@myeg.ph>

2 attachments

IMG_20221023_230428.jpg
4062K

Screenshot_2022-10-21-21-04-34-72_e2d5b3f32b79de1d45acd1fad96fbb0f.jpg
225K

Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com> D - =B Fri, Nov 25, 2022 at 8:49 AM
To: MyEG Philippines Payment Gateway <no-reply@myeg.ph>

May i know the status of my request?
Thanks.



IMG_20221023_230428.jpg

Compary Na
Mobile Neo.

2/9/23, 8:06 AM




Screenshot_2822-10-21-21-04-34-72_e2d5b3f32b79de1d45acd1fad96fbb0f.ipy

~

Entity Name: DENR-MIMAROPA REGIONAL OFFICE Serial No.: 2022-10-3199

Fund Ciuster: FUND 101 Date: October 21, 2022

ORDER OF PAYMENT

The Collecting Officer
Cash/Treasury Unit

Please issue Official Receipt in favor of MARHO LEQUIRON

__OnE HUNDRED NINETY HVE‘_PESOS OMLY

hy
£hp

FRINIINGIFRE 0

CERTIFICATIONFEE

iPurpose}

Transaction 1D No.: 10212210

Please depasit the collections unter Bank Account/s

NUMBER MAME OF BANK

40201990
40201040
40201090
40202050
20401040
10399020 0.00
19901040 0.00
19901030
40201010
40699930
10301010
QTHERS

195.00

2[9/23, 8:07 AM



ATTACHN -5,

20722—06 Order of Payment Mr. Arthur B. L

inbox

smd records Wed Dec7, E 1
1:02 PM (6
days ago)
to me
Dear Sir;
Good day!

This is to inform you that your requests are available in our records and there is a
corresponding administrative cost amounting to Php 185.00. EZ -1
- [Order of Payment No. 6128] £ - 2

Al

Please see attached files for reference.

Be advised that in the meantime, direct payments in our cashier section and bank

deposits are not allowed.

You may use the Land Bank's e-Payment facility, Link.Biz Portal, to settle the payment.

PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW:

1. Click Link.Biz Portal
or Visit the Land Bank's website

(https://www landbank.com/

e-banking/other-e-banking-services/linkbizportal)

2. Click the button PAY NOW as seen below.

U ‘. cowmY
UL wrde”“d@WVW/




Entity Name: DENR-MIMAROPA REGIONAL OFFICE
Fund Cluster: FUND 101

ORDER OF PAYMENT |

The Collecting Officer

Cash/Treasury Unit
e
, \.‘\ (/;.’l’ig
Please issue Official Receipt in favor of _~ARTHUR LEQUIRON N
| ——— 0 {Name of Payor}
{Address/Office of Payor)
in the amount of: ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE PESOS ONLY i
Php. 195.00
for payment of PRINTING FEE
CERTIFICATION FEE
1
T
i
{Purpose) ‘
Transaction ID No.: 120722-06 \
Please deposit the collections under Bank Account/s: 1
NUMBER NAME OF BANK | AMOUNT

40201990 45.00

40201040 150.00

40201090 0.00

40202050 0.00 NAZAR NORMAN S. CORTUNA
20401040 0.00 Signature Over Printed Name Head of
10399020 0.00 Accounting Division/Unit/Authorizated Official
19901040 0.00

19901030 0.00

40201010 0.00

40699990 0.00

10301010 0.00

29999990 0.00







smd records | 1:02 PM
(3 hours
ago)
to me
Dear Sir:
Good day!

This is to inform you that your requests are available in our records and there is a
corresponding administrative cost amounting to Php 195.00.

[Order of Payment No. 6128]

Please see attached files for reference. j

Be advised that in the meantime, direct payments in our cashier section and bank
deposits are not allowed.

You may use the Land Bank's e-Payment facility, Link.Biz Portal, to settle the payment.
PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW:

1. Click Link.Biz Portal
or Visit the Land Bank's website

«‘
eddpmes-/ 27 larmdbhank ~Arnm/a v kimninthar.a bhanlbinm _car e fhimlelnirmartal
(4 S./IWWW.1anabank.Cof ﬂ/-\xbaﬂﬁ‘éf};:;;_?a. er-e-Danxking-se V!Cemis_['}r;xf 1ZPOI Lai)

2. Click the button PAY NOW as seen below.

3. Select DENR MIMAROPA as a merchant for your payment. You may click the D to

|

view the list of merchants starting with letter D, then click DENR RTMAROPA on the list.
4. Select Certification Fee then click continue

|
5. Fill out the information as indicated below:

Amount : Exact amount issued in the Order of Payment
Account Number: 3402245530 !

Payee: Please use the name indicated in the Order of Payment
Email address: Kindly input your email address

On the Payment Method, you may choose Cash Payment if you do not wish to use
your ATM account.




6. If you choose Cash Payment, select the establishment listed below where you wish
to pay.

(Please take note that there is a convenience fee if you choose this payment
method).

Then click the proceed button below.

|

7. You may now go to the establishment that you selected before to settle the payment.
Please take a screenshot or picture of the screen as seen below, to take note of

the Reference Number to be presented when you pay on the selected establishment.
There will also be an email that will be sent to you with the details of your payment

where you can take note of the Reference Number.

8. Please reply to this email with a copy of the receipt for us to process your request.

9. To avoid inconvenience, once payment is posted we will send an email if your
requests are ready for pick-up.

|
10. You may send an authorized representative to claim your request. Present
the Order of payment and/ or authorization letter for verification purposes.

Note: If no payment has been made within three (3) days upon receipt of this email,
your request will be automatically cancelled.

Thank you very much!

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION
DENR MIMAROPA Region
DENR by the Bay Bldg.. 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila

(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

15615 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Boulevard,
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila

(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

2 Attachments * Scanned by Gmail
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Gmail - Re: Payment Clarification o 2/9/23, 8:24 AM
AITACH B

Marijo Lequiron <mjoclequiron08@gmail.com>

Re: Payment Clarification

Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 13, 2022 at 12:05 PM
To: sr%d r?cords <recordssmd@gmail.com>

This pertains to the Order of Payment in the name of my husband, Arthur Lequiron covered by Order of Payment with
number 6128 in the amount of P195.00 for the Request for Survey Records for Lot 422 Cad 841-D which was

received by my husband from DENR CENRO, Taytay today, December 12, 2022 informing him to pay thru
Link.Biz.Portal.

However, this Order of Payment covering the requested cerificates for Lot 422 Cad 841-D had already been subjected
to an Order of Payment with number 5199 under my name, MariJo Lequiron, thru your email on October 21, 2022
which | immediately accomplished thru Link.Biz.Portal on the same day and made my payment on October 22, 2022
thru Palawan Express in the amount of p225.00(P195 + p30 service fee) and was acknowledged as successful

transaction by MyEG causing me to send, per instruction, the Palawan Express Send Money Form and the Order of
Payment on October 23, 2022 to MyEG.

Unlike our previous resquests for certificates, | did not receive any feedback from your office, thus, | sent a follow up
email on November 25, 2022.

Instead of receiving an email informing me that the certifications are ready for pick up by me or my representstive, the
Order of Payment no. 6128 was served to my husband to thru DENR CENRO, Taytay.

in view hereof, may | request your good office to clarify/reconcile/validate this issue, most particularly, my payment
made on October 22, 2022.

Awaiting for your response.
Thanks.

Marido Lequiron
Celiphone Nos. 09759136777
08502454222

On Fri, Oct 21, 2022, 2:27 PM smd records <recordssmd@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Maam:

Good day!

This is to inform you that your requests are available on our records and there is a corresponding administrative
cost amounting to Php 195.00.

[Order of Payment No. 5199]
Please see attached files for reference.
Be advised that in the meantime, direct payments in our cashier section and bank depaosits are not aliowed.

You may use the Land Bank's e-Payment facility, Link Biz Portal, to settle the payment.

PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW:

1. Click Link.Biz Portal

or Visit the Land Bank's website
(https:/iwww‘landbank‘comle-bankingiothen&banking-services/%inkbizpor’tal)

2. Click the button =AY & | as seen below.



Gmail - Re: Payment Clarification 2/9{23, 8:24 AM

From: Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com>

To: "surveys_mimaropa@yahoco.com” <surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 at 11:11:02 PM GMT+8

Subject: Request for Certified Copies

RE : Request for Certified Copies
Lot 422 Cad 841-D
4.7692 hectares
Taytay, Palawan

This is to request for the following regarding the above-captioned parcel of land:

1. Certified Copy of the Cadastral Map
2. Certified Copy of Lot Description

14 attachments

| IMG_20221213_112442.jpg
& 335K

Screenshot_2022-12-13-11-20-14-78.jpg
870K

Screenshot_2022-12-13-11-18-59-28.jpg
923K

2creenshot_2022-1 2-13-11-27-25-83_e2d5b3f32b79de1d45acd1fad96fbbof.jpg
68K
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Screenshot_2022-12-13-11-18-08-67.jpg
1489K

- IMG_20221213_112233.jpg
5095K

| IMG_20221213_112252.jpg
 5303K

IMG_20221213_112308.jpg
~ B375K

s

step5-cash.jpg
165K
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220K




A iac @,

Request of Arthur B. Lequiron for survey records of Lots
4130 and 4127 Cad 841-D Paglaum, Taytay, Palawan

S rds Won, Jan1s, (F - X~
12:04 PM (3
days ago)
to me
Dear Sir:
Good day!

This is to inform you that your requests are available in our records and there is a
corresponding administrative cost amounting to Php 180.00.
[Order of Payment No. 182]

Please see attached files for reference.

£

Be advised that in the meantime, direct payvments in our cashi¢r section and bank
deposits are not allowed

You may use the Land Bank's e-Payment facility, Link.Biz Portal, to settle the payment.
PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW:

1. Click Link.Biz Portal
or Visit the Land Bank's website

e fhanaawy landihanie » / skina/othorea bhanleirne - o f Lebni
(hﬁfp& W iandoank. com/e-banking/othe r-e-panking-services/jinkbizp ’13)

% T
= 1ZPpOI

2. Click the button PAY NOW as seen below.

5 Fill out the information as indicated below:

Amount : Exact amount issued in the Order of Payment
Account Number: 3402245530

Payee: Please use the name indicated in the Order of Payment
Email address: Kindly input your email address

. On the Pavment Method, you may choose Cash Payment if you do not wish to use
Youe B ovecomnt

L B




smd records

recordssmd@gmail.com |

PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW: |

1. Click Link.Biz Portal

or Visit the Land Bank's website : ‘ _
(https://www.Iandbank.com/e—bankinq/other—e-bankinq-sew;ces/lfnkbizponal)
|
\
\

2. Click the button PAY NOW as seen below.

3. Select DENR MIMAROPA as a merchant for your payment. You may click the D to
view the list of merchants starting with letter D, then click DENR MIMAROPA on the list.

4. Select Certification Fee then click continue

5. Fill out the information as indicated below: |
Amount : Exact amount issued in the Order of Payment
Account Number: 3402245530

Payee: Please use the name indicated in the Order of Payment
Email address: Kindly input your email address |

On the Payment Method, you may choose Cash Payment if you do not wish to use

your ATM account. |

to pay.

(Please take note that there is a convenience fee if you choose this payment
method).

Then click the proceed button below.

6. If you choose Cash Payment, select the establishment listed Felow where you wish

7. You may now go to the establishment that you selected before to settle the payment.
Please take a screenshot or picture of the screen as seen below, to take note of

the Reference Number to be presented when you pay on the selected establishment.
There will also be an email that will be sent to you with the details of your payment

where you can fake note of the Reference Number.

8. Please reply to this email with a copy of the receipt for us to process your request.

9. To avoid inconvenience, once payment is posted we will send an email if your
requests are ready for pick-up.

10. You may send an authorized representative to claim your request. Present
the i}rz;’e;f of ?ayrzzeﬂi and/ or authorization letter for veriﬁcaﬁon purposes.

Note: If no payment has been made within three (3) days upon rﬁece:pt of this email,
your request will be automatically cancelled.

Thank you very much!

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR by the Bay Bidg.. 1515 Roxas Blvrd., Ermita, Manila \

{(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713 \
\
|



Republic of the Philippines
Depariment of Environment and Natural Reso
MIMAROPA Region

eme=mmms  PROVINCI AL ENVIRONMENT

Telfax No. ((48) 434 - 8791

ces ATTA CH" ""

AND NATURAL RESOURCHES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Menica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Email Add! penropalawan@@denr.qov.eh
Junmry 20,2003 HA

MEMORANDUM
FOR The Regional Executive Director

DENR - MIMAROPA, 1515 L&S Building

Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila
FROM The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECTY REQUEST OF ARTHUR B. LEQUIF[ON FOR SURVEY

RECORDS OF LOTS 4130 & 4127, CAD ?41-!) IN BARANGAY

it |

PAGLAUM, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum from CENRO-Taytay, Palawan dated January 9, 2023

along with the letter of Mr. Arthur B. Lequiron requesting for cer
map and lot deseription.

For information and consideration.

tified copies of cadastral

For the PENR Officer:
&" -
RHOBO B. UBANI
SEMS/Chief, CDS
In-Charge, Office of the PENRO

3 v /\
Mr. Asthur B. Lequiron
50, Montevista, Pobiacion,
Taviay, Palawan

UI739136777/092881 23599

TSD/File *kkva =2
Doc. Retf. No, 20234256




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

5312 Taytay, Palawan

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

email ad: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

Contact No. Contact No. 09121713889 (TNT)/ 09265059335 (TM)

L

MR ARTHUR B. LEQUIRON
Sitio Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

Dear Mr. Lequiron,
Greetings!

This penains to your letter request that we received on January

certified copies of Lot 413 ﬁ and L:t 4127, Cad 841-D 1 in Barangay Pagla
—]-

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

4, 2023, for request for
wum, Tayiay, Palawan,

Please be informed that we forwarded your request to the Regionai Office dated today
because CENR Offices are not authorized to authenticate and issues sufvey records. Meanwhile,
your requests for certification of survey claimants of Lots 4130 and 4127, Cad 841-D, and Lots 2,
3 and 4, Ces-04-002419-D, and the certified copies relative to the issuance of FPA-045320-1256-

A have been acted.

Thank you.

Very

CONRA
Community{Environment and

truly ypurs,

M. CORPUZ

W Resburces Officer




Republic of the Philippines

2 Department of Environment and Natural Resources
 Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMURNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURC

by National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan, 5312

Contact Nos./email add: 09121713889 (TNT)/ 09265059335 (TM)/ conratapiayBaen gov.ph

5 Y ARLAE ]

MEMORANDUM

FOR

Attention Please

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

Respectfully forwarding is the subject request of Arthur B. Le

Jan

The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA

1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila

Chief. Surveys and Mapping Division

The Provincial Environment and Natural
Resources Office - Palawan

The Community Environment and Natural
Resources Office — Taytay-El Nido, Palawan

y9.2023 H-2-B

®

REQUEST OF ARTHUR B. LEQUIRON FOR SURVEY

RECORDS OF LOTS 4130 & 4127, CAD 841
PAGLAUM, TAYTAY, PALAWAN % - 2.~

-D IN BARANGAY
Ae

quiron {copy attached)

for the certified copies of the cadastral map and lot description for yvour level of action. Issuance

of authenticated survey records is not included in DAG 2022-10. Give
survey records is in the care of the Regional Office, it is assumed that
Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division.

Thank you.

m the fact that original

the authority is in the

PR



January 3, 2023

f:ommunity Environment and

Natural Resources Office
Taytay, Palawan

Attention Records Section

Department of Environment and

Natural Resources
DENR by the Bay Bldg.
Roxas Blvd, Ermita, Manila

Attention:

RE

Survey and Mapping Division

°
@

Request for Certified Co
H3-™ Lot 4130 and Lot 4127 Cad 84
Brgy. Paglaum, Taytay, Palaw

Gentlemen:

-
e

pies
1-D

This is to request for the following regarding the above-captioned Lot 4130 Cad
841-D and Lot 4127 Cad 841-D which was subdivided into fou {4) lots under Ccs-

04002419-D with Lot 3 having an area of 4,996 sguare meters
area of 44,831 square meters which were sold, conveyed and
Tacan, Jr., having Lot 3 now covered by
2006 in the name of Severo Tacan, Jr. {Attach. “A”), the
Attach. “B” and the corresponding Barangay Certificates for
“C” and “D”, respectively].:

a. For: DENR-CENRO - Taytay, Palawan

Attention : Records Section
L. Certified copies of Technical Descriptions with Skets
2. Certification as to the actual claimants/occupants of
D, Lot 4127 Cad 841-D and its subdivisions Lots 2 3
3.
a. Free Patent Application No. 045320-1256-A;
b. Affidavit of Waiver and Relinguishment of Righ
¢. Orders/Approval of Free Patent Application No.
d. Certifications supporting Free Patent Application
e. Other documents/attachments

b. For: DENR-Region IV-B MIMAROPA
Attention: Survey and Mapping Division
Certified Copy of the Cadastral Map
Certified Copy of Lot Descriptions
Certified Copy of Ccs-04002419-D

1‘
2.
3.

This request is intended for possible legal action/s to be in
Severo Tacan, Jr. and Analiza Tacan against Reodrige Tacan

odist

Thank you very much.

d Lot 4 having an
sferred to Severo

OCT No. E-28187 issued on ¥ovember 27,
Deed of Sale for Lot 4 as

ts 3 and 4 {Attach.

ch Map

Lot 4130 Cad 841-
and 4;;

Certified Copies relative to the issuance of Free Patent Application

?45320-1 256-A
1 045320-1256-A

1stituted by Spouses
or other individuals.

Taytay, Pala

R e B R e




Gmail - Request for Certified Copies

Request for Certmed Cop:es

| Messac

Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com>
To: surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com

Request for Certified Copies

1. Certified Copy of the Cadastral Map
2. Certified Copy of Lot Descriptions
3. Certified Copy of Ccs-04002419-D

5 attachments

_] Letter Request.pdf
236K

_J Attach A_OCT E-28187_Lot 3.pdf
825K

_] Attac B_DOS_Lot 4.pdf
520K

_} Attach C_Brgy Cert_Lot 3.pdf
149K

%) Attach D_Brgy Cert_Lot 4.pdf
=3 143K

2/9j23, 8:32 AM

4TAcHs §

Marijo L eqF;s@: <mjolequirond8@gmail.com>

< T.
|

71
Fri, Jan 6, 2023 at 9:42 PM




Gmail - Request for Certified Copies_Lot 3874 Cad 860-D

Request for Certified Copies_Lot 3874 Cad 860-D

T
HHiCooayc

Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com>
To: surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com

Request for Certified Copies

Lot 3874 Cad 860-D
21,478 hectares
Brgy. Binga, San Vicente, Palawan

1. Certified Copy of the Cadastral Map
2. Certified Copy of Lot Description

2 attachments

Region_Letter Request.pdf
180K

Region_Attachment.pdf
172K

AT

Marijo Leqt

L R

tiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com>

3

Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 6:25 PM



December 19, 2022

Community Environment and
Natural Resources Office

Roxas, Palawan

Atiention : Records Section

Department of Environment and
Natural Resources

BENR by the Bay Bldg,

Koxas Bled

FErmita, Mamla

survevs mimaropasayvahoo.com

Attention:  Survey and Mapping Division

RE - Request for Certified
Lot 3874 Cad 860-D
21,478 hectares

opies

Brgy. Binga, San Vicente, Palawan

Gentlemen:

In conniecuon with the herewith attache
Palawan dated November 10, 2021 involvin
Mariano Imperial with an arce of 21,478 hectares which falls
No. 3874 Cad 860-D classified as timberland, while the

860-D s classified as alienable and disposable,
following:

a. For: DENR-CENRO - Roxas, Palawan
Attention  : Records Section
1. Certified copy of Technical Deseription with Sketeh
2. Certification as to the aetuad clim

ant foceupant of

b. For: DENR-Region IV-B MIMAROPA
Attention: Survey and Mapping Division
1.  Certified Copy ol the Cadastral Map
2. Certified Copy ol Lot Description

This request is intended for possible coust litigation

and
mstituted by Heirs of Mariano Imperial.

Thank vou very much,

d Certification of DENR-CENRO. Roxas,

g the above-mentioned parcel of land of

ithin the portion of Lot

rest of Lot Nos. 3874 Cad
it 1s respedtiully requested for the

Map
Lot 3874 Cad 860-D

bther legal actions to be

/-o.
[«K
o
Arth | beqguiron

For: Hdr& of Mariano Imperial

Sitio Mont

evisia, Poblacion

Taytay, Pllawan 5312

Cellphone

FEnel: n/s

No. 09759136777/
09502454222




Gmail - Request for Certified Copies_ Lot 3876 {portion) and Lot 3878 (portion) Cad 860-D 2/9/23, 8:30 AM

mor Ko

L&
Gmg il Marijo Lequiron <mijolequiron08@gmail.com>

Request for Certified Copies_ Lot 3876 (portion) and Lot 3878 (portion) Cad 860-D

Marijo Lequiron <mjolequiron08@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 6:20 PM
To: surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com

Request for Certified Copies
Lot 3876 (portion) Cad 860-D and

Lot 3878 (portion) Cad 860-D
9,996 hectares

Brgy. Binga, San Vicente, Palawan

1. Certified Copy of the Cadastral Map
2. Certified Copy of Lot Description

2 attachments

= Region_Letter Request.pdf
225K

«3 Region_Attach.pdf
4 150K



December 16, 20022

Community Environment and

Natural Resources Office
Roxas, Pulawan

Attorition § Mr. Pablo L. Cruz
CENRO-Roxas, Palawan

Department of Environment and

Natural Resources
DENRK by the Bav Bldg,
Foxas v

Flomia, Manida

SUIVeYs nUimaropad vahoo.com

Attention: Survey and Mapping Division

RE . Request for:
1. Certified Copies
2. Relocation/Verification Survey
Lot 3876 (portion) Cad SEO»D aud
0-

Lot 3878 {portion) Cad 860-D
9,996 hectares

Brgy. Binga, San Vicente, Palawan

Centleomen:

This ts in connection with the herewith artached letter of DENR.CENRO, Roxas.
Palawnn dited July 20, 2020 signed by vour Mr. Ronie B. G deza, DMO-IV Officer-
in-charge involving the above-mentioned parcel of land of Antero Palma which falls
within the portions of Lot Nos. 3876 and 3878 hoth of Cad B60-D classified as

timberland, wiule the rest of Lot Nos. 3876 and 3878 both of Cad 860-D urc
classified as alienable and disposable.

Considering that the 9,996 heetares of Antero Palma falls within the portion of
the timberland, # is respectfully  requested that the sdme  be surveved  for
retocation (venfication in order to be distinetively separated from the portions of Lot No.
3876 Cad 860-D anid 3878 both of Cad 860-D that e alienfzbla and disposable.

Further, it is also requested tor the llowing regarding the above-captioned
iz of ” ¥ iy
paree! of land:

a. For: DENR-CENRO - Roxas, Palawan
Attention: Records Section
. Certified copy of Technical Description with Sketeh Map

2. Certification as 1o 1he actual claumant foceupant of portions of Lot No. 3876
Cad 860-D and 3878 both of Cad 860-D |

|
b. For: DENR-Region IV-B MIMAROPA ‘
Survey and Mapping Division |

I Certified Copy ol thie Cadastral Map ‘
|

2. Certified Copy of Lot Description

institured by Antero Palma.

[
Y
g z
Mank vou very much, l %
Arthui B. Lequiron

For: Antero Palma
Sitio Montevista, Poblacion
Toytay, Pylawan 5312
Cellphone| No. 09759130777/
| (06502454222
Encl: afs

This request is intended for possible court litigation u'?u\t! her legal artions (o be



